
Office of Human Resources and Labor Relations Employee Directory

Office of the Vice President

Dr. Cynthia Glass Vice President, Human Resource

Management & Labor Relations

(212) 217-3650

cynthia_glass@fitnyc.edu

Lonnie Cooper Special Assistant to the Vice President of
HR/LR, HR Project Specialist

(212) 217-3655
lonnie_cooper@fitnyc.edu

Benefits

Monica Lemkowitz Director of Benefits (212) 217-3668
monica_lemkowitz@fitnyc.edu

Shannon Downing Human Resources Associate (212)217- 3674
shannon_downing@fitnyc.edu

Luminita Ganshaw Benefits Specialist (212) 217-3673
luminita_ganshaw@fitnyc.edu

Cherese Hill-Cartagena HR Administrator (212) 217-3666
cherese_hillcartagen@fitnyc.edu

Diana Reyes Benefits Coordinator (212) 217-3669
diana_reyes@fitnyc.edu

Jing Wu Senior Benefits Specialist (212) 217-3665
jing_wu1@fitnyc.edu

Employee & Labor Relations

Esther Oliveras Director, Employee & Labor Relations (212) 217-3656
esther_oliveras@fitnyc.edu

David Ogula Interim Assistant Director, Employee and
Labor Relations

(212)217-3659
david_ogula@fitnyc.edu

HR Operations

Randi Miller Director of Human Resources (212)217-3657
randi_miller@fitnyc.edu
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Debra Annibell Acting Associate Director, HR Operations (212) 217-3671
debra_annibell@fitnyc.edu

Jonathan Pauling Human Resources Assistant (212) 217-3663
jonathan_pauling@fitnyc.edu

Stephanie Richardson HR Administrator, Compensation (212) 217-3894
stephanie_richardson@fitnyc.edu

Zania Rogers People Operations Manager (212) 217-3672
zania_rogers@fitnyc.edu

Adrianna Singh Human Resources Associate (212) 217-3664
adrianna_singh@fitnyc.edu

Christina Tavarez HR Analyst (212) 217-3661
christina_tavarez@fitnyc.edu
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